LTC GROUP: NEXT STOP NORTH AMERICA!



LEGNANO TEKNOELECTRIC COMPANY (LTC)

ANNOUNCES THE OPENING OF A NEW HEADQUARTERS IN NORTH AMERICA

Photo: LTC Grou



Legnano Teknoelectric Company (LTC) continues its global expansion journey with the exciting announcement of a new headquarters in North America. Just one year after unveiling its presence in Taiwan, LTC achieves another remarkable milestone in its international growth strategy. The establishment of Legnano Teknoelectric Company North America Inc. promises to redefine the landscape of the electrical industry in the region.

The LTC Group, a renowned leader in manufacturing magnetic cores for transformers and reactors with over 65 years of experience, reaffirms its commitment to innovation, excellence, and customer satisfaction. Under the leadership of the Bertelli family, now in its third generation, LTC is poised to reach unprecedented levels of success.



Photo: LTC Grou

Legnano Teknoelectric Company (LTC) continues its global expansion journey with the exciting announcement of a new headquarters in North America. Just one year after unveiling its presence in Taiwan, LTC achieves another remarkable milestone in its international growth strategy.

Currently, LTC operates five manufacturing plants in Italy, two in Dubai (with one nearing completion by year's end), and one in Taiwan, employing a total of 850 skilled individuals and solidifying its global footprint.

The official announcement was made during the prestigious industry fairs IEEE & PES in Anaheim, California (USA), and CWIEME in Berlin, Germany, last May.



The primary objective is to reduce delivery times by enhancing proximity to customers while supporting North America in its transition to renewable energy sources and the modernization of the local power grid.

> The new project, situated in Hamilton, Canada, strategically located halfway between the Ontario capital, Toronto, and the United States border, marks a significant step forward. Initiated with the acquisition of a vast 16.5-acre plot in the fall of 2023, this green-field project underscores LTC's steadfast commitment to expanding its global reach and serving diverse markets. The primary objective is to reduce delivery times by enhancing proximity to customers while supporting North America in its transition to renewable energy sources and the modernization of the local power grid.

> Heading Legnano Teknoelectric Company North America Inc. are President Daniele Bertelli, alongside Managing Directors Gianluigi Bertelli and Benedetta Bertelli.



As LTC expands its global presence, it remains dedicated to delivering superior products and solutions tailored to meet the evolving needs of customers worldwide.



With construction set to commence by year's end, LTC North America's stateof-the-art facility is slated for completion by 2026, marking the dawn of a new era in electrical production excellence. The facility will integrate cutting-edge technologies and industry best practices to ensure unparalleled quality and efficiency.

As LTC expands its global presence, it remains dedicated to delivering superior products and solutions tailored to meet the evolving needs of customers worldwide. The creation of Legnano Teknoelectric Company North America Inc. underscores LTC's unwavering commitment, reaffirming its position as a leader in the magnetic cores for transformers sector.

LTC North America is poised to assert its prominence in the competitive North American market.